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Commission on Special Education Access and Equity 

 
NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION 

Senator Karen S. Montgomery 
James Senate Office Building, Room 202 
11 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401 
410- 841-3625; 301- 858-3625 
1-800-492-7122, ext. 3625 (toll free) 
e-mail: karen.montgomery@senate.state.md.us 
fax: 410- 841-3056; 301- 858-3056 
appointed by the President of the Senate 
Senator Paul J. Pinsky 
James Senate Office Building, Room 220 
11 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-841-3155; 301-858-3155 
1-800-492-7122, ext. 3155 (toll free) 
e-mail: paul.pinsky@senate.state.md.us 
fax: 410-841-3144; 301-858-3144 
appointed by the President of the Senate 
Delegate Eric G. Luedtke 
House Office Building, Room 222 
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401 
410- 841-3110; 301-858-3110 
1-800-492-7122, ext. 3110 (toll free) 
e-mail: eric.luedtke@house.state.md.us 
fax: 410-841-3053; 301-858-3053 
appointed by the Speaker of the House 
Delegate Alonzo T. Washington 
House Office Building, Room 204B 
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401 
410- 841-3652; 301-858-3652 
1-800-492-7122, ext. 3652 (toll free) 
e-mail: alonzo.washington@house.state.md.us 
fax: 410-841-3699; 301-858-3699 
appointed by the Speaker of the House 
Marcella E. Franczkowski, Chair 
Assistant State Superintendent 
Division of Special Education/Early Intervention Services 
Maryland State Department of Education 
200 W Baltimore St 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-767-0238 (phone) 
email: mfranczkowski@msde.state.md.us 
fax: 410-333-2488 
State Superintendent’s designee and Commission Chair appointed by the Governor 
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NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION 
Stephanie E. Livesay 
P.O. Box 22 
Lisbon, MD 21765-0022 
phone:  
email: selives@hotmail.com 
fax: 
School psychologist, appointed by the Maryland School Psychologists’ Association (MSPA) 
Tomi Fabri 
1032 Benton Corners Road 
Sudlersville, MD  21668 
410-438-3241 
email:thomasina.fabri@qacps.org 
Special education teacher, appointed by the Maryland State Educators’ Association (MSEA) 
B. Gigi Ayeh- Robertson 
 7 Cedarhill Road 
Randallstown, MD 21133 
410-887-7070 (O) 
443-418-9311 (C) 
email: bayehrobertson@bcps.com 
General educator who teaches inclusion classes appointed by the Governor 
Sandra H. French 
12249 Carroll Mill Rd 
Ellicott City, MD 21042-1356 
410-313-7194 (O) 
410-241-5247 (C) 
Howard Board Office Address 
Howard County Board of Education 
10910 Route 108 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042-6198 
email: sandra_french@comcast.net 
Maryland Association of Boards of Education (MABE) appointed by the Governor 
Denise O. Shaffer 
Executive Administrative Law Judge 
13101 Long Green Pike 
Hydes, MD 21082 
410-229-4174 (O) 
410-802-2286 
Office Address 
11101 Gilroy Road 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031  
(410) 229-4203 
1-800-388-8805 
email: Denise.shaffer@maryland.gov 
Administrative law judge appointed by the Governor 
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NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION 
Leslie Margolis 
Managing Attorney 
Maryland Disability Law Center 
1500 Union Avenue; Suite 2000 
Baltimore, MD 21211 
410-727-6352 x 2505 (O) 
1-800-233-7201 
410-235-5387 
410-370-5730 (C) 
email: lesliem@mdlclaw.org 
fax: 410-727-6389 
Maryland Disabilities Law Center (MDLC) appointed by the Governor 
Carol Beck 
2737 College Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21214 
410-864-0405 (O) 
410-979-7971 (C) 
email: carol@supportingpublicschools.org 
Parent of a student with severe and profound disabilities appointed by the Governor 
TaKesha Latrice Lee 
6007 New Forest Court #8 
Waldorf, MD 20603 
301-333-2980, Ext. 108 (O) 
301-379-1659 (C)  
email: TTatrin2011@comcast.net 
Parent of a student with a mild to moderate learning disability appointed by the Governor 
Harold Joseph Cyr, Jr 
6251 Diamondback Dr.  
Salisbury, MD 21801 
410-749-0887 (O) 
443-359-1535 (C)  
email: Harold.dhcs@gmail.com 
Maryland Parent Teacher Association (MPTA) appointed by the Governor 
George Failla, Jr. 
Deputy Secretary 
Maryland Department of Disabilities  
217 East Redwood Street 
Suite 1300 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-767-3660 
email: gfailla@mdod.state.md.us 
fax: 410-333-6674 
Maryland Department of Disabilities (MDOD) appointed by the Governor 
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NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION 
Dr. Janet Wilson 
Superintendent 
Garrett County Board of Education  
40 South Second Street 
Oakland, MD 21550 
(301) 334-8901 
email: Janet.wilson@garrettcountyschools.org 
Public School Superintendents’ Association of Maryland (PSSAM) appointed by the Governor 
Angela Vaughn-Lee 
Director 
Maryland CARES 
2300 North Charles St, 3rd Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
443.878.3115 ext. 117 
email: angelavl@mdcoalition.org 
Parent of a student with an emotional disability appointed by the Governor 
Marie Cordi Brayman 
7604 Sweeetbriar Dr. 
College Park, MD 20740 
301-883-7428 (O) 
301-512-3462 (C) 
email: mcbrayman@co.pg.md.us 
Parent of a student with autism spectrum disorder appointed by the Governor 
Dorie Flynn 
Executive Director 
Maryland Association of Nonpublic Special Education Facilities (MANSEF) 
P.O. Box 6815 
Baltimore, MD 21285-6815 
410-938-4413 
Email: mansef@aol.com 
fax: 410-938-5130 
Nonpublic special education school appointed by the Governor 
Chabre V. Hall 
2057 Nelson Mill Rd.  
Jarrettsville, MD 21084 
410-638-2836; 410-588-5246 (O)  
443-605-4671 (C) 
email: Chabre.Hall@hcps.org  
Maryland Speech–Language Hearing Association appointed by the Governor 
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NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION 
Ellen A. Callegary Esquire 
5916 Benton Heights Ave.  
Baltimore, MD 21206 
410-576-7606 (O) 
410-365-5843 (C) 
email: Ellen@callegarysteedman.com 
Education Advocacy Coalition (EAC) appointed by the Governor 
Mr. Kalman R. Hettleman 
2901 Boston Street, Unit 216 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
Phone: 410-367-5439 
email: khettleman@gmail.com 
fax: 410-367-8477 
Education Advocacy Coalition (EAC) appointed by the Governor 
Ms. Gwendolyn J. Mason  
Director of Special Education Services 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 225 
Rockville, MD 20850 
301-279-3135 
email: gwendolyn_j_mason@mcpsmd.org 
fax: 301-279-3016 
Public school employees appointed by the Governor  
Theresa Parham 
4000 Countryside Lane 
White Plains, MD 20695 
Phone: 301-705-8656 
email: twomackparham@ccboe.com 
Public school employees appointed by the Governor  
Sara Fidler – CC ON ALL EMAILS ONLY 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Department of Legislative Services 
(410) 946-5350 
sara.fidler@mlis.state.md.us  

Staff to the Commission 
NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION 

Sherea Makle 
Division of Special Education/Early Intervention Services 
Maryland State Department of Education 
200 W Baltimore St 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-767-0943 (phone) 
email: smakle@msde.state.md.us  
fax: 410-333-2488 
 

mailto:Ellen@callegarysteedman.com
mailto:gwendolyn_j_mason@mcpsmd.org
mailto:sara.fidler@mlis.state.md.us


Commission Contact Info 
Revised April 9, 2014 

6 

NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION 
Donna R. Riley 
Division of Special Education/Early Intervention Services 
Maryland State Department of Education 
200 W Baltimore St 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-767-0249 (phone) 
email: driley@msde.state.md.us 
fax: 410-333-1571 
 
 


